Prepared by: Maria Alvarez Cowen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 573440080418

573440080418 Attorney Code: 00732



2008 078876 ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE NOV 19 ACT 9:01

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered from HOMEAMERICAN CREDIT INC., D/B/A/ UPLAND MORTGAGE, whose address is C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, 33409 ("Assignor") to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF CREDIT SUISSE SEASONED LOAN TRUST 2006-1, HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-1 whose address is C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, 33409 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the following instrument describing land therein, duly recorded in the Office of

the Public Records of **LAKE** County, State of **INDIANA**, as follows; Mortgagor: WAYNE HACKETT AND CHERYL M. HACKETT

Mortgagee: HOMEAMERICAN CREDIT INC., D/B/A/ UPLAND MORTGAGE

Document Date: JANUARY 26, 1999 Date Recorded: FEBRUARY 10, 1999

Instrument No: 990358

Property Address: 4846 MONROE STREET, CITY OF GARY, IN

This assignment is effective MAY 01, 2005

Property described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The following Real Estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana, to wit:

34 feet, by parallel lines, off the entire North side of Lot 20 and 13 feet, by parallel lines, off the entire South side of Lot 21 in Block 5 in Junedale Subdivision. In City of Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 19 page 3, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Together with any and all notes and obligations therein described or referred to, the debt respectively secured thereby and all sums of money due and to become due thereon, with interest thereon, and attorney's fees and all other charges.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty.

USS

DATED: OCTOBER 27, 2008

HOMEAMERICAN CREDIT INC., D/B/A/ UPLAND MORTGAGE BY ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

BY:

NAME: Deni

Denise A. Marvel

TITLE: Manager of Document Control

and Contract Management

Power of Attorney Recorded on : OCTOBER 13, 2005

Instrument Number: 2005-090354

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 27TH day of OCTOBER, 2008 by Denise A. Marvel, Manager of Document Control and Contract Management of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. A Limited Liability Company, By it's Attorney-In-Fact for HOMEAMERICAN CREDIT INC., D/B/A/ UPLAND MORTGAGE. Denise A. Marvel is personally known to me.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Leticia N. Arias
Commission # DD737904
Expires: NOV. 29, 2011
DONDED THRU ATLANTIC BENDING CO., INC.

CATA COSO